Financial Assets
Cash assets 1.98 520 - 520 - 520 520 - - - -
Restricted cash
assets

1.98 1,346 - 1,346 - 1,346 1,346 - - - -

Receivables (a) - 60 - 60 60 60 - - - -
1,926 - 1,866 60 1,926 1,926 - - - -

Financial Liabilities
Payables - 45 - - 45 45 45 - - - -

45 - - 45 45 45 - - - -

2016
Financial Assets
Cash assets 2.27 242

-
242 - 242 242 - - - -

Restricted cash
assets

2.27 2,306 - 2,306 - 2,306 2,306 - - - -

Accrued interest - 19 - 19 19 19 - - - -
2,567 - 2,548 19 2,567 2,567 - - - -

Financial Liabilities
Payables - 68 - - 68 68 68 - - - -
Other current
liabilities

-

68 - - 68 68 68 - - - -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable)

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17 67

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority's financial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.
It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2017 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 520 (5) (5) 5 5
Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 1,346 (13) (13) 13 13
Total Increase/(Decrease) (18) (18) 18 18

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2016 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 242 (2) (2) 2 2
Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 2,306 (23) (23) 23 23
Total Increase/(Decrease) (25) (25) 25 25

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost
or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise
stated in the applicable notes.

30 Remuneration of the auditor

Remuneration paid or payable to the Auditor General in respect of the audit for the current reporting period is as
follows:

2017 2016
$000 $000

Auditing the accounts, financial statements and key performance indicators 16 16

The expense is included at note 11 'Other expenses'.

31 Related body